Biometric Authentication Devices and Services (FBAS) 

Application Money Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five 
Thousand Only) 

Application money has to be 
deposited as DD/PO/NEFT* at the 
time of submission of Bid.  

EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) 
to be submitted 

Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty Five Lakhs Only 
) 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
submitted in the form of 
DD/PO/NEFT/RTGS* or Bank   
Guarantee which should be valid for 
a period of 6 months from last date 
for bid submission date. EMD to be 
deposited along with the bid. 

Last date and  time of submission of Bids 18/02/2026 (1600 Hrs)

[...]

submission as per account details mentioned 
below:  
Account Name - Adjusting Account  
Account Number - 999420300000001 
IFSC Code - NTBL0NAI999 
Branch Name - Head Office, Nainital 

Bid Security (Earnest Money Deposit) 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 25,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty-Five Lakh Only) * submitted in 
the form of DD/PO/NEFT/ RTGS or Bank 
Guarantee which should be valid for a period of -
6-(six) months from last date for bid submission 
date. EMD to be deposited along with the bid.  
The NEFT/RTGS should be sent on or before